ordinance for minimum area, setbacks, coverage and open space. 

Lot, Corner: (See Figure 2-4) Any lot having at least two (2) contiguous sides 

abutting upon one or more streets, provided that the interior angle at the 

intersection of such two sides is less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. A 

Pleasanton Township Zoning Ordinance  

35  

lot abutting a curved street(s) shall be a comer lot if the arc has a radius less than 

one hundred and fifty (150) feet. 

Lot, Coverage:  The part or percent of a lot occupied by buildings and accessory

[...]

independent acoustical consultant before, during, and/or after any acoustical studies 

required by this ordinance and for acoustical measurements. 

4. Height Limit: 

The maximum permitted height of an anemometer tower or a horizontal axis 

wind energy system shall be no greater than one hundred and ninety nine (199)   

feet in height to the topmost  arc of the of the rotating blade system.  

5. Setbacks: 

The setbacks set forth herein are minimum setbacks for Commercial Wind Turbines.  

These setbacks may be greater based upon the noise regulatory standards set forth

[...]

The owner/operator owns the adjoining property or 

2.   The owner/operator has recorded lease agreements or easements with 

adjoining property owners. 

6. Wetland Setbacks: The setback of an anemometer tower or a wind energy 

system from the delineated boundary of wetlands shall be one thousand eight 

hundred (1,800) feet or ten (10) times the diameter of the rotor, whichever is 

greater. 

7. Setbacks to Other Sensitive Areas:  The set back of an anemometer tower or a 

wind energy system from other sensitive areas, except as specified herein, 

including lands subject to a conservation easement with, or owned or managed by 

a land conservancy, no less than one thousand eight hundred (1,800) feet or ten 

(10) times the diameter of the rotor, whichever is greater. 

Pleasanton Township Zoning Ordinance  

86  

8. R1 Residential Zoning District Setback:  The setback of a wind energy system 

from the boundary of the Pleasanton R1 Residential Zoning District shall be a